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Ostschweizer Cup 2022

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 3 | LEADERBOARD (1/5)

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 | Moritz Kutsch 2010 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 20.75 67.650 1 20.75 67.650
2 |Elia Zanetti 2010 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 19.2560.375 2 19.25 60.375
3 |Dario Brandle 2010 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 15.30 56.950 3 15.30 56.950
4 |Enrico Poroli 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.00 55.625 4 16.00 55.625
5 |Lukas Thomi 2010 [STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik TGTV 18.7550.275 5 18.75 50.275
6 |Dylan Poulton 2010 |Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 14.00 46.775 6 14.00 46.775
7 | Flurin Biirgis 2009 [TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur TV 9.50 45.8257 9.50 45.825
8 [Matteo Poroli 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 12.00 43.475 8 12.00 43.475
9 |Flavio Nauer 2007 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [4.50 34.900 9 450 34.900
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Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 |Misha Moser 2011 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 29.40 84.075 1 29.40 84.075
2 | Myro Widmaier 2011 BTV Schiers/TZ Fiirstenland GRTV 28.6582.150 2 28.65 82.150
3 |Gregory Hagios 2011 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 26.45 76.250 3 26.45 76.250
4 |Yann Staubli 2011 | TV Gossau/TZ Firstenland SGTV 23.60 76.125 4 23.60 76.125
5 [Ryan Jeker 2011 | KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW [23.50 75.925 5 23.50 75.925
6 | Din Brahovic 2011 | KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |21.8573.750 6 21.85 73.750
7 |Ben Breitenmoser 2011 KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |20.70 72.825 7 20.70 72.825
8 [Noe Varga 2011 | Turnfabrik TGTV 25.10 72.350 8 25.10 72.350
9 |Yanick von Rotz 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 22.20 70.750 9 22.20 70.750
10 |Elia Thiébaud 2011 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.65 70.550 10 21.65 70.550
10 (Joshua Calzaferri 2011 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 22.00 70.550 10 22.00 70.550
12 |Gian Meli 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 20.00 68.550 12 20.00 68.550
13 (Lionel Caluori 2011 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 20.00 68.400 13 20.00 68.400
14 |Yann Willi 2011 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 67.525 14 19.00 67.525
15 |Tobias Wéckerlin 2011 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.00 65.900 15 18.00 65.900
16 |Edgar Mkrtchyan 2009 |STV Wetzikon TV 17.50 63.850 16 17.50 63.850
17 |Andrin Woodtli 2011 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.00 62.500 17 18.00 62.500
18 |Ari Friess 2011 |TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur raw 17.50 62.325 18 17.50 62.325
19 [Lian Keller 2011 Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 17.00 60.675 19 17.00 60.675
20 |André Kronenberg 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 60.625 20 18.50 60.625
21 |Jovin Kropf 2008 | TV Wadenswil TV 17.50 60.250 21 17.50 60.250
22 |Luc Paratte 2011 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 16.50 60.050 22 16.50 60.050
23 | Gian Ganster 2010 | TV Hegi/TZ Winterthur TV 19.00 59.700 23 19.00 59.700
24 |Dario Tanner 2007 | TV Wédenswil ZTV 17.50 59.250 24 17.50 59.250
25 |Dominic Rosler 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.00 58.575 25 17.00 58.575
26 |Benjamin Karolinskiy 2010 | TV Wadenswil TV 13.50 55.875 26 13.50 55.875
27 (Julian Graber 2010 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[17.00 55.325 27 17.00 55.325
28 |Alexej Naumov 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg raw 17.00 54,275 28 17.00 54.275
29 [Timur Semytkivska 2008 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 13.00 51.275 29 13.00 51.275
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Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 |Jano Willi 2012 |BTV Chur/Turnwerk Slidostschweiz GRTV 24.8579.100 1 24.85 79.100
2 |Lino Zanetti 2012 | TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.6577.675 2 24.65 77.675
3 [Nelio Lingg 2012 |STV Frauenfeld/Turnfabrik TGTV 24.90 76.950 3 24.90 76.950
4 |Nando Sturzenegger 2012 | STV Frauenfeld/Turnfabrik TGTV 23.6576.750 4 23.65 76.750
5 |Lenny Forster 2013 | STV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 23.90 76.100 5 23.90 76.100
6 [Minh Russenberger 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 22.7575.625 6 22.75 75.625
7 | Gianni Zanolari 2012 | TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.60 74.650 7 24.60 74.650
8 |Noah Good 2012 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 23.00 73.325 8 23.00 73.325
9 [Nino Zimmermann 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV 21.4072.150 9 21.40 72.150
10 |Lian Allenspach 2012 |BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 22.00 71.650 10 22.00 71.650
11 |Adrian Joder 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.50 71.175 11 20.50 71.175
12 (Laurin Jeanneret 2012 | TV Zizers/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 22.00 71.125 12 22.00 71.125
13 | Miro Marroni 2012 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 21.60 70.750 13 21.60 70.750
14 |Daymen Barlocher 2013 | STV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.00 70.600 14 22.00 70.600
15 |Max Chidley 2012 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.00 70.025 15 19.00 70.025
16 |Akash Gihara 2011 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.00 69.900 16 19.00 69.900
17 |Anton Droganov 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 69.625 17 19.00 69.625
18 |Gilles Damur 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV 20.25 69.475 18 20.25 69.475
19 |Noah Berweger 2012 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 22.50 68.975 19 22.50 68.975
20 |Nik Meier 2013 | STV Affeltrangen/TZ Fiirstenland TGTV 22.00 68.200 20 22.00 68.200
21 |Lino Stalder 2012 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 22.00 68.100 21 22.00 68.100
22 |Lenny Hardegger 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 67.650 22 19.00 67.650
23 [Timo Poloni 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 67.500 23 18.50 67.500
24 | Kimmo Keel 2012 |TV Bad Ragaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 21.00 67.400 24 21.00 67.400
25 |Manuel Kronenberg 2013 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.65 67.350 25 18.65 67.350
26 |Curdin Rupli 2010 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.50 67.300 26 18.50 67.300
27 |Severin Flum 2012 |STV Altnau/TZ Firstenland TGTV 21.50 67.025 27 21.50 67.025
28 |Andri Riesen 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.85 66.900 28 19.85 66.900
29 |Luca Kuoni 2013 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.50 66.575 29 19.50 66.575
30 |Maceo Glauser 2011 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.50 66.325 30 19.50 66.325
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31 |Noa Zimmermann 2013 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.00 66.100 31 19.00 66.100
32 |Nik Frei 2012 | TV Neftenbach ZTV 18.50 65.750 32 18.50 65.750
32 |Finn Christian Durussel 2010 |STV Wetzikon ZTv 19.65 65.750 32 19.65 65.750
34 |Tim Gamma 2013 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.00 65.725 34 19.00 65.725
34 |(Emilio Vergara 2012 |STV Wetzikon TV 18.00 65.725 34 18.00 65.725
36 [Jaron Langenegger 2013 | Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 19.50 65.525 36 19.50 65.525
37 |Jaxon Leuzinger 2014 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 64.850 37 19.00 64.850
38 |Nicolas Bachmann 2012 | TV Wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich TV 19.15 64.225 38 19.15 64.225
39 |Yannick Kern 2014 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 63.800 39 19.00 63.800
40 |Séverin Schiesser 2011 | TV Rt ZTV 19.00 63.750 40 19.00 63.750
41 |Ilian Reutter 2010 |STV Wetzikon ZTV 19.00 63.525 41 19.00 63.525
42 |Lennox von Matt 2012 | TV Wédenswil ZTV 19.00 63.175 42 19.00 63.175
43 |Neo Miiller 2014 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 62.225 43 18.50 62.225
44 |Ben Hidber 2013 | TV Griisch/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 18.50 61.900 44 18.50 61.900
45 (Laurin Deiss 2009 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.00 61.425 45 18.00 61.425
46 |Lars de Wit 2012 | TV Neftenbach ZTV 18.00 60.650 46 18.00 60.650
47 |Joel Schacher 2011 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[17.50 60.600 47 17.50 60.600
48 |Manuel Graber 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.50 60.500 48 18.50 60.500
49 |Levin Zindel 2013 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 17.50 60.375 49 17.50 60.375
50 |Jonas Liithi 2013 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 57.600 50 18.50 57.600
51 |Karim Semytkivska 2011 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.00 57.550 51 18.00 57.550
52 |Dario Fankhauser 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 55.450 52 18.00 55.450
53 [Anton Naidenov 2012 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 54,525 53 18.00 54.525
54 [Ramon Waller 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 54.000 54 18.00 54.000
55 [Henri Bucher 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[18.00 53.150 55 18.00 53.150
56 |Caleb Gossweiler 2011 |STV Wetzikon ZTV 17.50 52.800 56 17.50 52.800
57 ([Jonas Baumli 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[17.50 52,725 57 17.50 52.725
58 |Mika Dafner 2013 Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas/TZ Winterthur TV 18.00 52.500 58 18.00 52.500
59 [Roby Eigensatz 2014 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 48.450 59 18.00 48.450
60 |Janic Baumli 2011 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 16.00 46.050 60 16.00 46.050
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61 |Enea Mainetti 2014 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 15.50 44,150 61 15.50 44.150
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Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 |Elisha Calzaferri 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 21.7576.725 1 21.75 76.725
2 | Gianin Kuhn 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 20.2573.850 2 20.25 73.850
3 |Paolo Zanetti 2014 | TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 21.2572.025 3 21.25 72.025
4 | Nicolai Seiler 2014 | TV Wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich TV 18.7571.800 4 18.75 71.800
4 |Dario Fromm 2014 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 21.2571.800 4 21.25 71.800
4 |Levin Biirgi 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.2571.800 4 20.25 71.800
7 |Leo Rohner 2014 | TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.2571.000 7 21.25 71.000
8 |Lionel Schlanser 2014 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.2570.950 8 20.25 70.950
9 [Meo Bucher 2014 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.7570.650 9 18.75 70.650
10 (Gian Hinder 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 19.75 70.525 10 19.75 70.525
11 |Remo Isenring 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Furstenland SGTV 19.25 70.400 11 19.25 70.400
12 (Nils Landis 2014 | TV Wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich TV 18.25 70.300 12 18.25 70.300
13 |Oliver Keller 2014 | TV Bischofszell/TZ Firstenland SGTV 18.75 70.275 13 18.75 70.275
13 (Jon-Erik Durussel 2014 | STV Wetzikon/RLZ Ziirich TV 17.7570.275 13 17.75 70.275
15 |Livio Egli 2014 | TV Riti/RLZ Zirich ZTv 18.75 70.075 15 18.75 70.075
15 [Timeon Dorr 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/TZ Winterthur TV 19.75 70.075 15 19.75 70.075
17 |Mark Kosyrev 2014 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.75 69.875 17 17.75 69.875
18 (Jlian Ruckstuhl 2013 | TV Neftenbach ZTV 17.2569.750 18 17.25 69.750
19 |Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 19.25 69.700 19 19.25 69.700
20 |Laurin Eugster 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.25 69.550 20 20.25 69.550
21 |Finn Hollauf 2015 |STV Oberbliren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 19.75 69.525 21 19.75 69.525
22 |Len Gambs 2014 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 16.75 69.100 22 16.75 69.100
23 | Flurin Rohrer 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 16.75 68.700 23 16.75 68.700
24 |Louis Drake 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.75 68.675 24 17.75 68.675
25 |David Decurtins 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.75 68.350 25 17.75 68.350
26 |Bessim Ramadani 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.75 68.300 26 17.75 68.300
27 |Dian Sporri 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/TZ Winterthur TV 18.75 68.100 27 18.75 68.100
28 |Sebastian Staub 2014 | TV Rt ZTV 18.2567.775 28 18.25 67.775
29 |Jonas Wiebusch 2015 | TV Wédenswil ZTV 17.75 67.750 29 17.75 67.750
30 |Mateo Bonifacio 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.75 67.650 30 17.75 67.650
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31 |Tim Dzienziol 2014 |STV Wetzikon v 17.25 67.350 31 17.25 67.350
31 |Julian Stucki 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.75 67.350 31 17.75 67.350
33 |Gabriel Remeta 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.7567.100 33 17.75 67.100
34 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Firstenland SGTV 18.25 67.025 34 18.25 67.025
34 | August Piirckhauer 2014 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.2567.025 34 17.25 67.025
36 |Mael de Wit 2014 | TV Neftenbach/TZ Winterthur TV 17.25 66.925 36 17.25 66.925
37 |Petr Stepanov 2013 | TV Wadenswil TV 17.75 66.875 37 17.75 66.875
38 |Joas Kollbrunner 2015 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 66.650 38 17.75 66.650
39 |Finn Kiinzli 2014 | TV Wédenswil ZTV 17.75 66.475 39 17.75 66.475
40 (Tiago Jauslin 2013 | TV Wadenswil TV 17.25 65.925 40 17.25 65.925
40 |Callum Speck 2015 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 17.75 65.925 40 17.75 65.925
42 |Mirco Steffen 2014 | TV Neftenbach ZTV 16.75 65.750 42 16.75 65.750
43 |Maxime Baumann 2014 | TV Wédenswil ZTV 17.75 65.725 43 17.75 65.725
44 | Michael Erilov 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 16.75 65.525 44 16.75 65.525
45 [Michael Hegemann 2015 | Turnwerk Stdostschweiz SGTV 17.25 65.500 45 17.25 65.500
46 (Leo Erilov 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 16.75 65.275 46 16.75 65.275
47 | Philipp Marti 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 64.675 47 15.75 64.675
48 |Nico Bischofberger 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 64.425 48 15.75 64.425
49 [Jamie King 2013 | STV Oberbliren/TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 17.25 63.775 49 17.25 63.775
50 (David Baur 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 17.25 63.375 50 17.25 63.375
51 |Jorin Ruckstuhl 2015 | TV Neftenbach ZTV 16.75 63.225 51 16.75 63.225
52 | Ursin Wildhaber 2016 |Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 16.75 62.975 52 16.75 62.975
53 [Cédric Kaifer 2015 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 62.875 53 17.25 62.875
54 | Arik Papp 2015 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 17.75 62.475 54 17.75 62.475
55 | Juri Chatelain 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV 15.2562.275 55 15.25 62.275
56 |Samuel Walser 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 61.900 56 15.75 61.900
57 |Rico Lehmann 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV 15.75 60.475 57 15.75 60.475
58 |Luca Medici 2015 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.25 58.550 58 16.25 58.550
59 |Nelson Tiischer 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 15.75 58.250 59 15.75 58.250
60 |Elias Fankhauser 2015 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 15.25 57.525 60 1525 57.525
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61 |James Wiss 2015 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 14.75 54.925 61 14.75 54.925
62 |Colin Amstuz 2014 |TV Rt raw 15.25 53.300 62 15.25 53.300
63 |Elia Schmidli 2015 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |13.0051.175 63 13.00 51.175
64 |Alexander Gerber 2015 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 13.2547.150 64 13.25 47.150
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